

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3396/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 08/07/2005 in CRLA No. 251/2004  
of The

HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

INDIRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report )

Date: 27/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Shekhar G.Devasa, Adv.

Mr.P.S.Narasimha, Adv.

Mr.Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.

For Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Anil Mishra, Adv.

For Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

This is an appeal where the appellant is in custody since the last one year. It is stated that she has got two small children. However, in view of the facts we are not granting bail. Office is directed to post the appeal at an early date.

(G.V.Ramana)

(Veera Verma)

Court Master

Court Master